                                                          HCS-4100/50 Series Digital Congress System
 5.104
HCS-4340CA/50
Multi-function Connector
Functions
■ Direct or indirect connection with discussion unit, voting
unit and channel selector
■ “Closed Loop - Daisy Chain” connection topology
■ Data transmission between the units by patented
"MCA-STREAM" technology
■ Automatic recovery facility, supporting "PnP"(plug and
play)
Interconnections
■ Built-in 4 x RJ45 interface:
 HCS-4340CA/50 can connect 1 voting unit, 1 chairman
unit and 1 channel selector
■ Ø 3.5 mm socket for loudspeaker
■ 2 m cable with 6P-DIN plug for connection to system CMU or to
another Multi-function Connector
■ 6P-DIN standard socket for loop-through interconnection
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Max. consumption                                     2.1 W
Mechanical
Mounting                                   Fixed mounting
Dimensions (h x w x d)                    35 x 170 x 112 mm
Weight                                             0.85 kg
Color                                                Gray
Ordering Information
HCS-4340CA/50       Multi-function Connector (for connection to
1 chairman unit + 1 voting unit + 1 channel
selector, gray)
HCS-4340DA/50
Multi-function Connector
Functions
■ Direct or indirect connection with discussion unit, voting
unit and channel selector
■ “Closed Loop - Daisy Chain” connection topology
■ Data transmission between the units by patented
"MCA-STREAM" technology
■ Automatic recovery facility, supporting "PnP"(plug and
play)
Interconnections
■ Built-in 4 x RJ45 interface:
 HCS-4340DA/50 can connect 1 voting unit, 1 delegate
unit and 1 channel selector
■ Ø 3.5 mm socket for loudspeaker
■ 2 m cable with 6P-DIN plug for connection to system CMU or to
another Multi-function Connector
■ 6P-DIN standard socket for loop-through interconnection
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Max. consumption                                     2.1 W
Mechanical
Mounting                                   Fixed mounting
Dimensions (h x w x d)                    35 x 170 x 112 mm
Weight                                             0.85 kg
Color                                                Gray
Ordering Information
HCS-4340DA/50       Multi-function Connector (for connection to
1 delegate unit + 1 voting unit + 1 channel
selector, gray)
                                                          HCS-4100/50 Series Digital Congress System
 5.105
HCS-4340HDA/50
Multi-function Connector
Functions
■ Direct or indirect connection with discussion unit, voting
unit and channel selector
■ “Closed Loop - Daisy Chain” connection topology
■ Data transmission between the units by patented
"MCA-STREAM" technology
■ Automatic recovery facility, supporting "PnP"(plug and
play)
Interconnections
■ Built-in 4 x RJ45 interface:
 HCS-4340HDA/50 can connect 1 voting unit and 1
channel selector
■ Ø 3.5 mm socket for loudspeaker
■ 6P mini DIN socket for handheld microphone
■ 2 m cable with 6P-DIN plug for connection to system CMU or to
another Multi-function Connector
■ 6P-DIN standard socket for loop-through interconnection
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Max. consumption                                     2.1 W
Mechanical
Mounting                                   Fixed mounting
Dimensions (h x w x d)                    35 x 170 x 112 mm
Weight                                             0.85 kg
Color                                                Gray
Ordering Information
HCS-4340HDA/50     Multi-function Connector (for connection to
1 handheld delegate unit + 1 voting unit + 1
channel selector, gray)
HCS-4340B/50
Multi-function Connector
Functions
■ Direct or indirect connection with channel selector
■ “Closed Loop - Daisy Chain” connection topology
■ Data transmission between the units by patented
"MCA-STREAM" technology
■ Automatic recovery facility, supporting "PnP" (plug and
play)
Interconnections
■ Built-in 4 x RJ45 interface:
 HCS-4340B/50 can connect 4 pcs channel selectors
■ 2 m cable with 6P-DIN plug for connection to system CMU or to
another Multi-function Connector
■ 6P-DIN standard socket for loop-through interconnection
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Max. consumption                                     2.1 W
Mechanical
Mounting                                   Fixed mounting
Dimensions (h x w x d)                    35 x 170 x 112 mm
Weight                                             0.85 kg
Color                                                Gray
Ordering Information
HCS-4340B/50        Multi-function Connector (for connection to
4 pcs of channel selectors, gray)
                                                          HCS-4100/50 Series Digital Congress System
 5.106
HCS-4340DT/50
Multi-function Connector
Functions
■ Direct or indirect connection with discussion unit or
channel selector
■ “Closed Loop - Daisy Chain” connection topology
■ Data transmission between the units by patented
"MCA-STREAM" technology
■ Automatic recovery facility, supporting "PnP"(plug and
play)
Interconnections
■ Built-in 4 x RJ45 interface:
 HCS-4340DT/50 can connect 2 delegate units and 2
channel selectors
■ Ø 3.5 mm socket for loudspeaker
■ 2 m cable with 6P-DIN plug for connection to system CMU or to
another Multi-function Connector
■ 6P-DIN standard socket for loop-through interconnection
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Max. consumption                                     2.1 W
Mechanical
Mounting                                   Fixed mounting
Dimensions (h x w x d)                    35 x 170 x 112 mm
Weight                                             0.85 kg
Color                                                Gray
Ordering Information
HCS-4340DT/50        Multi-function Connector (for connection
to 2 delegate units + 2 channel selectors,
gray)
                                                          HCS-4100/50 Series Digital Congress System
 5.107
System Connection